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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 RAJANNA 1536786 SAMMETA LAXMINARAYANA MPPS DHARAMARAM KONARAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140701801 BC-A MALE B.Sc B.ED 03-07-1969 01-01-1997

2 RAJANNA 1537028 AIRENI BHARATHI MPPS THARAKARAMA NAGAR SIRICILLA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140600508 OC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 08-04-1974 27-10-1998

3 RAJANNA 1537091 DUMALA RAMANATH REDDY MPPS BAOSAIPET KONARAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140700603 BC-D MALE B.Sc B.ED 16-08-1974 27-10-1998

4 RAJANNA 1543312 GUDIKADI KOMURAIAH MPPS KURDULINGAMPALLI-I GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141000501 BC-D MALE B.Sc B.ED 20-10-1967 27-10-1998

5 RAJANNA 1537110 BANDARI  KISHAN MPUPS SIRIKONDA ELLANTHAKUNTA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141301801 BC-D MALE B.Sc B.ED 03-02-1970 27-10-1998

6 RAJANNA 1535465 SAMALA LAXMAN MPPS BOYS SHIVANAGAR SIRICILLA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140600501 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 01-03-1966 27-10-1998

7 RAJANNA 1537045 MARAM SHYLAJA MPPS THANGALLAPALLY THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141200401 BC-D FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 10-05-1975 16-12-1998

8 RAJANNA 1506508 GANGADHARA KANAKAIAH MPPS VILASAGAR BOINPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140400904 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 20-08-1966 02-12-1998

9 RAJANNA 1537060 BANTU BALAKISHAN MPPS THANGALLAPALLY THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu LOCAL BODY 36141200401 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 22-04-1970 06-01-1999

10 RAJANNA 1535824 MUTHAYYA GARI NAGARAJU MPPS MUSTHAFANAGAR GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141001101 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 30-05-1969 15-11-2000

11 RAJANNA 1536843 PARSHA HANMANDLU MPPS GUNTAPALLY CHERUVUTHANDA YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140900502 BC-D MALE B.Sc B.ED 01-06-1976 15-11-2000

12 RAJANNA 1537326 DEEKONDA SARITHA MPPS SUNDARAIAH NAGAR SIRICILLA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140600536 OC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 21-06-1977 12-11-2000

13 RAJANNA 1536246 KEPYALA SHANKAR MPPS RAMCHANDRAPUR THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141201501 BC-A MALE B.Sc B.ED 02-02-1977 15-11-2000

14 RAJANNA 1535829 PATTIPAKA LAXMI MPPS THARAKARAMA NAGAR SIRICILLA Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140600508 BC-B FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 10-06-1979 13-11-2000

15 RAJANNA 1536255 KONDAM RAJITHA MPPS HW SIRCILLA SIRICILLA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140600505 OC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 04-10-1975 16-11-2000

16 RAJANNA 1537032 ADEPU USHA SRI MPPS HW SIRCILLA SIRICILLA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140600505 BC-B FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 10-07-1976 16-11-2000

17 RAJANNA 1541439 NUNUGOPPULA MAMATHA MPPS MARRIPALLY SC CLY VEMULAWADA (RURAL) Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140300405 BC-D FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 25-08-1978 16-11-2000

18 RAJANNA 1541464 KATTHPALLI UDAYA BHASKARA RAO MPPS MAHALAXMIVEEDHI VMD VEMULAWADA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140500807 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 15-01-1964 15-11-2000

19 RAJANNA 1535574 JUPELLY RAJANI MPPS VENKAMPET SIRICILLA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140600502 OC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 08-04-1976 06-12-2000

20 RAJANNA 1536204 GOKA YADAGIRI MPPS AVUNOOR MUSTHABAD Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141100201 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 10-08-1975 16-11-2000

21 RAJANNA 1537371 MANDADI SRINIVAS REDDY MPUPS ASHIREDDYPALLY CHANDURTHI Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140200301 OC MALE B.Sc B.ED 06-07-1978 18-01-2002

22 RAJANNA 1541458 MADISHETTY MAHESH MPPS CHANDRAGIRI VEMULAWADA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140500401 OC MALE B.Sc B.ED 15-01-1974 18-01-2002

23 RAJANNA 1541559 ALUWALA KUMAR MPUPS AKKAPALLY YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140900602 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 20-07-1975 18-01-2002

24 RAJANNA 1536772 BOORA SANTHOSH MPPS IPPALAPALLY SIRICILLA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140600201 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 03-02-1974 19-01-2002

25 RAJANNA 1526418 GADAPA RAGHUPATHIRAO MPPS MALLIAL CHANDURTHI Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140200102 BC-A MALE B.Sc B.ED 01-07-1972 19-01-2002

26 RAJANNA 1536032 CHITTAMPALLY BALAKISHAN MPPS LINGANNAPET GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141001701 BC-D MALE B.Sc B.ED 30-11-1975 19-01-2002

27 RAJANNA 1537088 KOTTHA KONDA PADMA MPPS SINGARAM YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140901301 BC-A FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 24-08-1977 18-01-2002
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1 2 3 4

1 RAJANNA 1536786 SAMMETA LAXMINARAYANA

2 RAJANNA 1537028 AIRENI BHARATHI

3 RAJANNA 1537091 DUMALA RAMANATH REDDY

4 RAJANNA 1543312 GUDIKADI KOMURAIAH

5 RAJANNA 1537110 BANDARI  KISHAN

6 RAJANNA 1535465 SAMALA LAXMAN

7 RAJANNA 1537045 MARAM SHYLAJA

8 RAJANNA 1506508 GANGADHARA KANAKAIAH

9 RAJANNA 1537060 BANTU BALAKISHAN

10 RAJANNA 1535824 MUTHAYYA GARI NAGARAJU

11 RAJANNA 1536843 PARSHA HANMANDLU

12 RAJANNA 1537326 DEEKONDA SARITHA

13 RAJANNA 1536246 KEPYALA SHANKAR

14 RAJANNA 1535829 PATTIPAKA LAXMI

15 RAJANNA 1536255 KONDAM RAJITHA

16 RAJANNA 1537032 ADEPU USHA SRI

17 RAJANNA 1541439 NUNUGOPPULA MAMATHA

18 RAJANNA 1541464 KATTHPALLI UDAYA BHASKARA RAO

19 RAJANNA 1535574 JUPELLY RAJANI

20 RAJANNA 1536204 GOKA YADAGIRI

21 RAJANNA 1537371 MANDADI SRINIVAS REDDY

22 RAJANNA 1541458 MADISHETTY MAHESH

23 RAJANNA 1541559 ALUWALA KUMAR

24 RAJANNA 1536772 BOORA SANTHOSH

25 RAJANNA 1526418 GADAPA RAGHUPATHIRAO

26 RAJANNA 1536032 CHITTAMPALLY BALAKISHAN

27 RAJANNA 1537088 KOTTHA KONDA PADMA

TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST OF SGTs AND EQUAL CADRE - ELIGIBLE FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF School Assistant BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE LOCAL BODY

Sl.
No.

Name of 
the District

Employee
ID

Name of the Employee

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 33 34

1996 I 1094 17-12-1996 NO YES

1998 I 445 27-10-1998 NO YES

1998 I 487 27-10-1998 NO YES

1998 I 612 27-10-1998 NO YES

1998 I 619 27-10-1998 NO YES

1998 I 1150 27-10-1998 NO YES

1998 I 1509 02-12-1998 NO YES

1998 II 90 02-12-1998 NO YES

1998 II 2486 06-01-1999 NO YES

2000 I 78 12-11-2000 NO YES

2000 I 325 12-11-2000 NO YES

2000 I 498 12-11-2000 NO YES

2000 I 547 12-11-2000 NO YES
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2000 I 721 12-11-2000 NO YES

2000 I 759 12-11-2000 NO YES

2000 I 782 12-11-2000 NO YES

2000 I 913 12-11-2000 NO YES

2000 I 956 12-11-2000 NO YES

2000 I 1889 12-11-2000 NO YES

2001 I 81 18-01-2002 NO YES

2001 I 122 18-01-2002 NO YES

2001 I 183 18-01-2002 NO YES

2001 I 185 18-01-2002 NO YES

2001 I 374 18-01-2002 NO YES

2001 I 505 18-01-2002 NO YES

2001 I 1173 18-01-2002 NO YES
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28 RAJANNA 1540979 DUNTHULA RAMA DEVI MPPS KANDIKATKOOR H/W ELLANTHAKUNTA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141300502 OC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 04-02-1978 18-01-2002

29 RAJANNA 1536055 MARELLY M. VISHNUPRASAD MPUPS PADIRA YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140901602 BC-A MALE B.Sc B.ED 10-03-1972 18-01-2002

30 RAJANNA 1540940 BILLA ARUNA MPPS CHEERLAVANCHA THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141200201 BC-B FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 05-12-1973 18-01-2002

31 RAJANNA 1537083 DUMALA SHAILAJA MPPS RAJIVNAGAR SIRICILLA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140600403 BC-D FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 24-07-1976 18-01-2002

32 RAJANNA 1536512 MUDRAKOLA RAJITHA MPPS KISHANDASPET YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140900902 ST FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 12-08-1982 18-01-2002

33 RAJANNA 1537235 KANKANALA SRINIVAS MPPS PEDDALINGAPOOR ELLANTHAKUNTA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141301601 BC-D MALE B.Sc B.ED 15-06-1972 17-10-2002

34 RAJANNA 1540907 GADDAM RAJESHAM MPPS BALARAJPALLY VEMULAWADA (RURAL) Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140300406 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 06-06-1977 17-10-2002

35 RAJANNA 1518344 VISHWANATHA SHARATH BABU ZPHS MANUWADA BOINPALLY LP(Hin) Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140401501 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 22-07-1970 17-10-2002

36 RAJANNA 1537070 BONGU LINGAIAH MPPS MALLAPUR THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141201002 BC-D MALE B.Sc B.ED 20-06-1974 17-10-2002

37 RAJANNA 1536188 CHANDANAPU RAVEENDER MPPS GOPALRAO PALLY THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141200301 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 05-04-1975 17-10-2002

38 RAJANNA 1541492 YEDURUGATLA MAHESH MPPS YADAVAWADA,JOGAPOOR CHANDURTHI Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140200602 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 06-03-1978 17-10-2002

39 RAJANNA 1537179 PURELLA RAVI KUMAR MPPS KODURUPAKA BOINPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140401201 BC-D MALE B.Sc B.ED 10-03-1978 17-10-2002

40 RAJANNA 1541515 GANGAVARAM SRIDHAR MPPS LINGAMPALLY VEMULAWADA (RURAL) Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140301101 BC-D MALE B.Sc B.ED 26-08-1974 17-10-2002

41 RAJANNA 1507201 ARROJU RAMACHANDRAM MPUPS KASBEKATKUR THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141200702 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 06-04-1975 17-10-2002

42 RAJANNA 1518281 PARUVELLA SARITHA DEVI ZPHS RUDRAVARAM VEMULAWADA LP(Hin) Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140301503 BC-A FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 03-08-1977 17-10-2002

43 RAJANNA 1541528 VELICHALA SRINIVAS RAO MPUPS MALKAPUR BOINPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140400302 OC MALE B.Sc B.ED 03-01-1978 17-10-2002

44 RAJANNA 1541541 NAMPALLY KANAKAIAH MPUPS VENKATRAOPET KONARAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140700801 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 06-05-1977 17-10-2002

45 RAJANNA 1535650 BANDARI MALLAIAH MPPS C/N NAMAPOOR MUSTHABAD Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141100503 BC-D MALE B.Sc B.ED 20-03-1970 17-10-2002

46 RAJANNA 1535653 SHASTRULA SHYAM SUNDER MPPS CHEEKOD MUSTHABAD Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141101201 OC MALE B.Sc B.ED 06-03-1977 17-10-2002

47 RAJANNA 1540908 NIJANAPU PARSHARAMULU MPPS KONAIPALLY VEMULAWADA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140500820 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 03-02-1972 17-10-2002

48 RAJANNA 1537184 NAREDDY KALAVATHI MPPS NEELOJIPALLI BOINPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140401203 OC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 06-06-1978 17-10-2002

49 RAJANNA 1536041 ERRA ANJAIAH MPPS GAJASINGAWARAM GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141000102 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 01-07-1966 17-10-2002

50 RAJANNA 1537363 UPPALA SRINIVAS MPUPS ANKUSAPOOR THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141200305 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 12-01-1971 17-10-2002

51 RAJANNA 1537203 MANERU MALLIKA MPPS MANUWADA BOINPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140401502 OC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 02-08-1977 17-10-2002

52 RAJANNA 1536085 KODIMOJU LAXMANACHARY MPPS KOLLAMADDI GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141001401 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 15-05-1974 17-10-2002

53 RAJANNA 1540928 ERRRAM PRASAD MPPS NUKALAMARRY VEMULAWADA (RURAL) Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140300601 BC-D MALE B.Sc B.ED 20-07-1978 17-10-2002

54 RAJANNA 1536233 NAKKA VIMALA MPUPS PADIRA YELLAREDDYPET LP(Hin) Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140901602 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 03-01-1977 17-10-2002

55 RAJANNA 1541490 VOORADI RAVI MPPS BALANAGAR VEMULAWADA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140500806 BC-D MALE B.Sc B.ED 04-02-1975 17-10-2002

56 RAJANNA 1521599 KARKA KAVITHA MPPS KODURUPAKA X ROAD BOINPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140401202 OC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 15-07-1977 17-10-2002

57 RAJANNA 1536846 JILLELLA DEVAIAH MPPS DUMALA YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140900801 BC-A MALE B.Sc B.ED 20-01-1971 17-10-2002
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28 RAJANNA 1540979 DUNTHULA RAMA DEVI

29 RAJANNA 1536055 MARELLY M. VISHNUPRASAD

30 RAJANNA 1540940 BILLA ARUNA

31 RAJANNA 1537083 DUMALA SHAILAJA

32 RAJANNA 1536512 MUDRAKOLA RAJITHA

33 RAJANNA 1537235 KANKANALA SRINIVAS

34 RAJANNA 1540907 GADDAM RAJESHAM

35 RAJANNA 1518344 VISHWANATHA SHARATH BABU

36 RAJANNA 1537070 BONGU LINGAIAH

37 RAJANNA 1536188 CHANDANAPU RAVEENDER

38 RAJANNA 1541492 YEDURUGATLA MAHESH

39 RAJANNA 1537179 PURELLA RAVI KUMAR

40 RAJANNA 1541515 GANGAVARAM SRIDHAR

41 RAJANNA 1507201 ARROJU RAMACHANDRAM

42 RAJANNA 1518281 PARUVELLA SARITHA DEVI

43 RAJANNA 1541528 VELICHALA SRINIVAS RAO

44 RAJANNA 1541541 NAMPALLY KANAKAIAH

45 RAJANNA 1535650 BANDARI MALLAIAH

46 RAJANNA 1535653 SHASTRULA SHYAM SUNDER

47 RAJANNA 1540908 NIJANAPU PARSHARAMULU

48 RAJANNA 1537184 NAREDDY KALAVATHI

49 RAJANNA 1536041 ERRA ANJAIAH

50 RAJANNA 1537363 UPPALA SRINIVAS

51 RAJANNA 1537203 MANERU MALLIKA

52 RAJANNA 1536085 KODIMOJU LAXMANACHARY

53 RAJANNA 1540928 ERRRAM PRASAD

54 RAJANNA 1536233 NAKKA VIMALA

55 RAJANNA 1541490 VOORADI RAVI

56 RAJANNA 1521599 KARKA KAVITHA

57 RAJANNA 1536846 JILLELLA DEVAIAH
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2001 I 1315 18-01-2002 NO YES

2001 I 1316 18-01-2002 NO YES

2001 I 1505 18-01-2002 NO YES

2001 I 1613 18-01-2002 NO YES

2001 I 3840 18-01-2002 NO YES

2002 I 109 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 209 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 212 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 227 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 285 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 292 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 409 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 430 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 431 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 449 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 473 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 516 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 535 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 638 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 660 17-10-2002 YES Ortho 70 YES

2002 I 713 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 751 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 758 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 869 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 901 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 964 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 1068 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 1076 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 1126 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 1280 17-10-2002 NO YES
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58 RAJANNA 1539989 KOTTE NAVEEN KUMAR MPPS ANUPURAM VEMULAWADA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140301401 BC-A MALE B.Sc B.ED 17-08-1974 17-10-2002

59 RAJANNA 1536076 A.BALARAJU MPUPS CHIPPALAPALLY MUSTHABAD Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS 36141101101 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 06-05-1976 17-10-2002

60 RAJANNA 1537130 THALLAPALLI BHAGYA LAXMI MPPS TEXTILEPARK (URBAN COLONY) THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141200505 BC-B FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 10-04-1977 17-10-2002

61 RAJANNA 1536077 VELUMULA SRIMATHI MPPS SRIGADHA GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141001502 OC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 11-01-1971 17-10-2002

62 RAJANNA 1541419 KULEM PREMSAGAR MPUPS RACHARLAGUNDARAM YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140900102 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 02-06-1981 17-10-2002

63 RAJANNA 1537401 NARAHARI KAVITHA MPPS BY NAGAR SIRICILLA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140600537 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED
13-01-1980 17-10-2002

64 RAJANNA 1540915 KATUKURI MUKHESH MPPS CHANDURTHY CHANDURTHI Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140200201 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 18-05-1979 17-10-2002

65 RAJANNA 1553210 KATHI SHAILAJA MPPS GAJULAPALLY YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu LOCAL BODY 36140901703 BC-B FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 10-02-1974 17-10-2002

66 RAJANNA 1536959 MANCHIKATLA SHYLAJA MPPS RUDRAVARAM SC CLY VEMULAWADA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140301502 BC-B FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 23-08-1978 17-10-2002

67 RAJANNA 1535696 KONDIKOPPULA MANJULA MPPS RACHARLABOPPAPUR YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140901101 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 05-03-1979 04-08-2003 04-08-2003

68 RAJANNA 1535542 MARATI  AJAY KUMAR POSH RAJA MPPS MALLAREDDYPET GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141000801 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 01-04-1980 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

69 RAJANNA 1536926 LAKAVATH RAVI MPPS RACHARLAGOLLAPALLY YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140900301 ST MALE B.Sc B.ED 05-07-1983 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

70 RAJANNA 1541557 GADDAM KAVITHA MPUPS RACHARLAGUNDARAM YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140900102 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 15-04-1983 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

71 RAJANNA 1526386 GUGULOTH BABU MPUPS PADIRA YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140901602 ST MALE B.Sc B.ED 12-06-1981 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

72 RAJANNA 1537433 MALOTHU JALAPATHI MPPS ARTIZAN CLY BADDENAPALLY THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141201203 ST MALE B.Sc B.ED 06-06-1980 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

73 RAJANNA 1541507 BOINA MANJULA MPPS CHEKKAPALLY VEMULAWADA (RURAL) Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140300901 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 26-11-1979 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

74 RAJANNA 1541638 VENKATA AMARESHWARI MPPS THIPPAPUR VEMULAWADA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140500202 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 13-05-1984 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

75 RAJANNA 1537391 GADAMALLA YASHODA MPUPS CHINTALATANA THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141200101 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 12-08-1982 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

76 RAJANNA 1540099 AKULA SUVARNA MPUPS THADAGONDA BOINPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140400402 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 04-06-1983 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

77 RAJANNA 1541653 ERRAKOKKULL RAJESHWARI MPPS LAXMIPUR THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141200306 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 30-06-1983 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

78 RAJANNA 1536040 ADULLA PADMAVATHI MPPS SAMUDRALINGAPUR GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141000303 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 17-06-1980 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

79 RAJANNA 1535618 MANGA ANITHA MPPS NARSINGAPOOR CHANDURTHI Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140201104 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 20-04-1979 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

80 RAJANNA 1540920 LINGAMPALLY SHOBARANI MPPS VEMULAWADA VEMULAWADA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140500811 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 06-01-1984 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

1 RAJANNA 1537060 BANTU BALAKISHAN MPPS THANGALLAPALLY THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu LOCAL BODY 36141200401 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 22-04-1970 06-01-1999

2 RAJANNA 1541464 KATTHPALLI UDAYA BHASKARA RAO MPPS MAHALAXMIVEEDHI VMD VEMULAWADA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140500807 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 15-01-1964 15-11-2000

3 RAJANNA 1536204 GOKA YADAGIRI MPPS AVUNOOR MUSTHABAD Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141100201 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 10-08-1975 16-11-2000

4 RAJANNA 1536233 NAKKA VIMALA MPUPS PADIRA YELLAREDDYPET LP(Hin) Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140901602 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 03-01-1977 17-10-2002

5 RAJANNA 1536076 A.BALARAJU MPUPS CHIPPALAPALLY MUSTHABAD Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS 36141101101 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 06-05-1976 17-10-2002

SC  LIST
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58 RAJANNA 1539989 KOTTE NAVEEN KUMAR

59 RAJANNA 1536076 A.BALARAJU

60 RAJANNA 1537130 THALLAPALLI BHAGYA LAXMI

61 RAJANNA 1536077 VELUMULA SRIMATHI

62 RAJANNA 1541419 KULEM PREMSAGAR

63 RAJANNA 1537401 NARAHARI KAVITHA

64 RAJANNA 1540915 KATUKURI MUKHESH

65 RAJANNA 1553210 KATHI SHAILAJA

66 RAJANNA 1536959 MANCHIKATLA SHYLAJA

67 RAJANNA 1535696 KONDIKOPPULA MANJULA

68 RAJANNA 1535542 MARATI  AJAY KUMAR POSH RAJA

69 RAJANNA 1536926 LAKAVATH RAVI

70 RAJANNA 1541557 GADDAM KAVITHA

71 RAJANNA 1526386 GUGULOTH BABU

72 RAJANNA 1537433 MALOTHU JALAPATHI

73 RAJANNA 1541507 BOINA MANJULA

74 RAJANNA 1541638 VENKATA AMARESHWARI

75 RAJANNA 1537391 GADAMALLA YASHODA

76 RAJANNA 1540099 AKULA SUVARNA

77 RAJANNA 1541653 ERRAKOKKULL RAJESHWARI

78 RAJANNA 1536040 ADULLA PADMAVATHI

79 RAJANNA 1535618 MANGA ANITHA

80 RAJANNA 1540920 LINGAMPALLY SHOBARANI

1 RAJANNA 1537060 BANTU BALAKISHAN

2 RAJANNA 1541464 KATTHPALLI UDAYA BHASKARA RAO

3 RAJANNA 1536204 GOKA YADAGIRI

4 RAJANNA 1536233 NAKKA VIMALA

5 RAJANNA 1536076 A.BALARAJU

SC  LIST

Year 
Of DSC

DSC List 
(I, II, III)

D
sc

 R
an

k

Type of 
InterDistrict 

Transfer
(administrative 

/ request)

Inter District 
Transfer Date

(DD-MM-YYYY)

If appointed in 
aided, Date of 

Absorption From 
Aided Post

(DD-MM-YYYY)

DIES-Non 
period if any

Date of 
seniority to be 

counted in 
present cadre

(DD-MM-YYYY)

PHC
(YES/NO

) RE
M

AR
KS

If PHC Yes
Type of PHC

(OH/VH/HI/MR/ 
Multiple 

Disability)

In case of 
Multiple 

Disability, Specify 
the Disabilitys

% of PHC

Whether 
charges 

are 
pending 
(Yes/No)

Whether 
any 

punishme
nt is 

inforce 
Yes / No

Whether 
Eligible 

for 
Promotio
n (Yes / 

No)

2002 I 1290 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 1292 17-10-2002 NO YES NO
CHARGES 
PENDING

2002 I 1494 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 1739 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 1874 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002
I

1991
17-10-2002 NO YES

NO
CHARGES 
PENDING

2002 I 2364 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 2469 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 2471 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 SVV 70 04-08-2003 NO YES

2002 SVV 248 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 312 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 483 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 588 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 1101 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 1948 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 1998 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 3099 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 3583 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 3587 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 3784 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 4010 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 4705 17-11-2005 NO YES

1998 II 2486 06-01-1999 NO YES

2000 I 913 12-11-2000 NO YES

2000 I 1889 12-11-2000 NO YES

2002 I 1068 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 I 1292 17-10-2002 NO YES NO
CHARGES 
PENDING
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6 RAJANNA 1541419 KULEM PREMSAGAR MPUPS RACHARLAGUNDARAM YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140900102 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 02-06-1981 17-10-2002

7 RAJANNA 1537401 NARAHARI KAVITHA MPPS BY NAGAR SIRICILLA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140600537 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED
13-01-1980 17-10-2002

8 RAJANNA 1540915 KATUKURI MUKHESH MPPS CHANDURTHY CHANDURTHI Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140200201 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 18-05-1979 17-10-2002

9 RAJANNA 1535696 KONDIKOPPULA MANJULA MPPS RACHARLABOPPAPUR YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140901101 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 05-03-1979 04-08-2003 04-08-2003

10 RAJANNA 1535542 MARATI  AJAY KUMAR POSH RAJA MPPS MALLAREDDYPET GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141000801 SC MALE B.Sc B.ED 01-04-1980 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

11 RAJANNA 1541557 GADDAM KAVITHA MPUPS RACHARLAGUNDARAM YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140900102 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 15-04-1983 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

12 RAJANNA 1541507 BOINA MANJULA MPPS CHEKKAPALLY VEMULAWADA (RURAL) Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140300901 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 26-11-1979 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

13 RAJANNA 1541638 VENKATA AMARESHWARI MPPS THIPPAPUR VEMULAWADA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140500202 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 13-05-1984 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

14 RAJANNA 1537391 GADAMALLA YASHODA MPUPS CHINTALATANA THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141200101 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 12-08-1982 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

15 RAJANNA 1540099 AKULA SUVARNA MPUPS THADAGONDA BOINPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140400402 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 04-06-1983 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

16 RAJANNA 1541653 ERRAKOKKULL RAJESHWARI MPPS LAXMIPUR THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141200306 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 30-06-1983 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

17 RAJANNA 1536040 ADULLA PADMAVATHI MPPS SAMUDRALINGAPUR GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141000303 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 17-06-1980 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

18 RAJANNA 1535618 MANGA ANITHA MPPS NARSINGAPOOR CHANDURTHI Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140201104 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 20-04-1979 03-03-2003 17-11-2005
19 RAJANNA 1540920 LINGAMPALLY SHOBARANI MPPS VEMULAWADA VEMULAWADA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140500811 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 06-01-1984 03-03-2003 17-11-2005
20 RAJANNA 1541640 KANCHARLA BHARGAVI MPPS MALLARAM VEMULAWADA (RURAL) Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140300302 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 12-06-1980 21-11-2005
21 RAJANNA 1537315 PINAMALLA GIRIJA MPPS DESAIPALLI BOINPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140400902 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 04-04-1983 21-11-2005
22 RAJANNA 1547023 ENUGANDULA MANJULA MPPS MORRAPUR MUSTHABAD Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141101601 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 01-06-1981 01-03-2008
23 RAJANNA 1550235 KANKANALA KAVITHA MPPS GUDIPETA CHANDURTHI Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140200601 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 27-10-1982 06-11-2010
24 RAJANNA 1550452 K.RAJYALAXMI MPPS MUSTAFANAGAR GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141001101 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 10-05-1988 06-11-2010
25 RAJANNA 1550808 NEERATI MADHAVI MPPS GAIDIGUTTA TD RUDRANGI Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140100103 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 21-03-1987 30-11-2010
26 RAJANNA 1553982 VEMULA MANASA MPPS MUSTABAD MUSTHABAD Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141100901 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 06-06-1991 29-12-2012
27 RAJANNA 1554133 BODDU SWATHI MPPS SARDAPUR SIRICILLA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140600102 SC FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 04-07-1992 29-12-2012

1 RAJANNA 1536512 MUDRAKOLA RAJITHA MPPS KISHANDASPET YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140900902 ST FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 12-08-1982 18-01-2002

2 RAJANNA 1536926 LAKAVATH RAVI MPPS RACHARLAGOLLAPALLY YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140900301 ST MALE B.Sc B.ED 05-07-1983 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

3 RAJANNA 1526386 GUGULOTH BABU MPUPS PADIRA YELLAREDDYPET Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140901602 ST MALE B.Sc B.ED 12-06-1981 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

4 RAJANNA 1537433 MALOTHU JALAPATHI MPPS ARTIZAN CLY BADDENAPALLY THANGALLAPALLE Secondary Grade Teacher TeluguMPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141201203 ST MALE B.Sc B.ED 06-06-1980 03-03-2003 17-11-2005

5 RAJANNA 1550712 AATHRAM ANNUPAM MPPS HANUMAN TD RUDRANGI Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140100101 ST FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 14-05-1984 06-11-2010

6 RAJANNA 1553640 AZMEERA RAGHUPATHI MPPS VEERNAPALLY A/N VEERNAPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140800503 ST MALE B.Sc B.ED 17-05-1990 29-12-2012

7 RAJANNA 1553825 KANDLI SHIRISHA MPPS BANGIREDDYTHANDA VEERNAPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140800202 ST FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 15-06-1992 29-12-2012

8 RAJANNA 1554039 BHUKYA SARITHA MPPS ADAVI PADIRA VEERNAPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140800302 ST FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 10-06-1993 29-12-2012

9 RAJANNA 1553332 BANDI SRILATHA MPPS ADDABORE TD RUDRANGI Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140100102 ST FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 08-08-1993 29-12-2012

ST  LIST
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6 RAJANNA 1541419 KULEM PREMSAGAR

7 RAJANNA 1537401 NARAHARI KAVITHA

8 RAJANNA 1540915 KATUKURI MUKHESH

9 RAJANNA 1535696 KONDIKOPPULA MANJULA

10 RAJANNA 1535542 MARATI  AJAY KUMAR POSH RAJA

11 RAJANNA 1541557 GADDAM KAVITHA

12 RAJANNA 1541507 BOINA MANJULA

13 RAJANNA 1541638 VENKATA AMARESHWARI

14 RAJANNA 1537391 GADAMALLA YASHODA

15 RAJANNA 1540099 AKULA SUVARNA

16 RAJANNA 1541653 ERRAKOKKULL RAJESHWARI

17 RAJANNA 1536040 ADULLA PADMAVATHI

18 RAJANNA 1535618 MANGA ANITHA
19 RAJANNA 1540920 LINGAMPALLY SHOBARANI
20 RAJANNA 1541640 KANCHARLA BHARGAVI
21 RAJANNA 1537315 PINAMALLA GIRIJA
22 RAJANNA 1547023 ENUGANDULA MANJULA
23 RAJANNA 1550235 KANKANALA KAVITHA
24 RAJANNA 1550452 K.RAJYALAXMI
25 RAJANNA 1550808 NEERATI MADHAVI
26 RAJANNA 1553982 VEMULA MANASA
27 RAJANNA 1554133 BODDU SWATHI

1 RAJANNA 1536512 MUDRAKOLA RAJITHA

2 RAJANNA 1536926 LAKAVATH RAVI

3 RAJANNA 1526386 GUGULOTH BABU

4 RAJANNA 1537433 MALOTHU JALAPATHI

5 RAJANNA 1550712 AATHRAM ANNUPAM

6 RAJANNA 1553640 AZMEERA RAGHUPATHI

7 RAJANNA 1553825 KANDLI SHIRISHA

8 RAJANNA 1554039 BHUKYA SARITHA

9 RAJANNA 1553332 BANDI SRILATHA

ST  LIST

Year 
Of DSC

DSC List 
(I, II, III)

D
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k

Type of 
InterDistrict 

Transfer
(administrative 

/ request)

Inter District 
Transfer Date

(DD-MM-YYYY)

If appointed in 
aided, Date of 

Absorption From 
Aided Post

(DD-MM-YYYY)

DIES-Non 
period if any

Date of 
seniority to be 

counted in 
present cadre

(DD-MM-YYYY)

PHC
(YES/NO

) RE
M

AR
KS

If PHC Yes
Type of PHC

(OH/VH/HI/MR/ 
Multiple 

Disability)

In case of 
Multiple 

Disability, Specify 
the Disabilitys

% of PHC

Whether 
charges 

are 
pending 
(Yes/No)

Whether 
any 

punishme
nt is 

inforce 
Yes / No

Whether 
Eligible 

for 
Promotio
n (Yes / 

No)

2002 I 1874 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002
I

1991
17-10-2002 NO YES

NO
CHARGES 
PENDING

2002 I 2364 17-10-2002 NO YES

2002 SVV 70 04-08-2003 NO YES

2002 SVV 248 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 483 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 1948 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 1998 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 3099 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 3583 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 3587 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 3784 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 4010 17-11-2005 NO YES
2002 SVV 4705 17-11-2005 NO YES
2003 I 1467 21-11-2005 NO YES
2003 I 2554 21-11-2005 NO YES
2006 I 3068 01-03-2008 NO YES
2008 I 1082 04-11-2010 NO YES
2008 I 1125 04-11-2010 NO YES
2008 I 7560 04-11-2010 NO YES
2012 I 238 28-12-2012 NO YES
2012 I 604 28-12-2012 NO YES

2001 I 3840 18-01-2002 NO YES

2002 SVV 312 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 588 17-11-2005 NO YES

2002 SVV 1101 17-11-2005 NO YES

2008 I 12042 04-11-2010 NO YES

2012 I 509 28-12-2012 NO YES

2012 I 666 28-12-2012 NO YES

2012 I 912 28-12-2012 NO YES

2012 I 913 28-12-2012 NO YES
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10 RAJANNA 1553642 NUNAVATH SUNITHA MPPS GARJANAPALLYTHANDA VEERNAPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140800201 ST FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 05-03-1990 29-12-2012

11 RAJANNA 1554022 AKULA RAJITHA MPPS CHINTHAMANI TD RUDRANGI Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140100105 ST FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 10-06-1988 29-12-2012

12 RAJANNA 1553638 BHUKYA JYOSTHNA MPUPS RANGAMPET VEERNAPALLY Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140800404 ST FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 01-07-1991 29-12-2012

13 RAJANNA 1554148 B.MAMATHA MPPS GORANTALA GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141000201 ST FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 05-04-1991 29-12-2012

PHC  LIST

1 RAJANNA 1540908 NIJANAPU PARSHARAMULU MPPS KONAIPALLY VEMULAWADA Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140500820 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 03-02-1972 17-10-2002

2 RAJANNA 1537372 PULI RAM GOPAL MPPS HANMAJIPET VEMULAWADA (RURAL) Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36140300101 BC-B MALE B.Sc B.ED 18-06-1980 21-11-2005

3 RAJANNA 1536881 DURSOJU MAMATHA MPPS NAGAMPET GAMBHIRAOPET Secondary Grade Teacher Telugu MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS36141000403 BC-B FEMALE B.Sc B.ED 12-05-1979 21-11-2005
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10 RAJANNA 1553642 NUNAVATH SUNITHA

11 RAJANNA 1554022 AKULA RAJITHA

12 RAJANNA 1553638 BHUKYA JYOSTHNA

13 RAJANNA 1554148 B.MAMATHA

PHC  LIST

1 RAJANNA 1540908 NIJANAPU PARSHARAMULU

2 RAJANNA 1537372 PULI RAM GOPAL

3 RAJANNA 1536881 DURSOJU MAMATHA

Year 
Of DSC

DSC List 
(I, II, III)

D
sc

 R
an

k

Type of 
InterDistrict 

Transfer
(administrative 

/ request)

Inter District 
Transfer Date

(DD-MM-YYYY)

If appointed in 
aided, Date of 

Absorption From 
Aided Post

(DD-MM-YYYY)

DIES-Non 
period if any

Date of 
seniority to be 

counted in 
present cadre

(DD-MM-YYYY)

PHC
(YES/NO

) RE
M

AR
KS

If PHC Yes
Type of PHC

(OH/VH/HI/MR/ 
Multiple 

Disability)

In case of 
Multiple 

Disability, Specify 
the Disabilitys

% of PHC

Whether 
charges 

are 
pending 
(Yes/No)

Whether 
any 

punishme
nt is 

inforce 
Yes / No

Whether 
Eligible 

for 
Promotio
n (Yes / 

No)

2012 I 951 28-12-2012 NO YES
2012 I 965 28-12-2012 NO YES

2012 I 1022 28-12-2012 NO YES

2012 I 1233 28-12-2012 NO YES

2002 I 660 17-10-2002 YES Ortho 70 YES

2003 I 1381 21-11-2005 YES Ortho 48 YES

2003 I 2003 21-11-2005 YES Ortho 50 YES
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